
http://www.matbus.com/ City of Moorhead dba Metropolitan Area Transit
500 Center Avenue 2019 Annual Agency Profile Transit Manager: Mrs. Lori Van Beek

P.O. Box 779 #

Moorhead, MN 56561

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Fargo, ND-MN 1,912,110 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 50026 Fares and Directly Generated $525,442 17.3%

70 Square Miles 492,839 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,008 0.0%

176,676 Population 1,668 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $2,132,747 70.0%

194 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,305 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $386,000 12.7%

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $3,045,197 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
26 Square Miles 552,273 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

48,036 Population 41,317 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $668 0.4%

11 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

16 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $183,481 99.6%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $184,149 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $328,775 11.9%

Demand Response -                              3                              $157,320 $0 $0 $0 $157,320 Materials and Supplies $401,460 14.6%

Bus -                              8                              $1,892 $0 $0 $24,937 $26,829 Purchased Transportation $1,269,407 46.1%

Total -                              11                            $159,212 $0 $0 $24,937 $184,149 Other Operating Expenses $754,882 27.4%

Total Operating Expenses $2,754,524 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $106,677

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $183,996 *

Fare Revenues: 17.3% Local Funds: .% State Funds: 70.% Federal Assistance: 12.7% Local Funds: .4% Federal Assistance: 99.6% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $275,623 $55,271 $157,320 42,548 10,172 74,339 6,505 0.0 4 3 25.0% 3.2

Bus $2,478,901 $368,115 $26,829 1,869,562 482,667 477,934 34,812 0.0 12 8 33.3% 5.3

Total $2,754,524 $423,386 $184,149 1,912,110 492,839 552,273 41,317 0.0 16 11 31.3%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $3.71 $42.37 Demand Response $6.48 $27.10 0.1 1.6

Bus $5.19 $71.21 Bus $1.33 $5.14 1.0 13.9

Total $4.99 $66.67 Total $1.44 $5.59 0.9 11.9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $4.80 $5.09 # $5.04 # $4.95 # $4.82 # $5.19 Demand Response 2006: 4.8 2007: 5.09 2008: 5.11 2009: 5.04 2010: 5.13 2011: 4.95 2012: 4.81 2013: 4.82 2014: 4.83 2015: 5.19

OE/PMT $1.11 $0.99 # $0.99 # $1.14 # $1.23 # $1.33 2006: 1.11 2007: .99 2008: .98 2009: .99 2010: 1.07 2011: 1.14 2012: 1.15 2013: 1.23 2014: 1.15 2015: 1.33

UPT/VRM 1.28 1.48 # 1.38 # 1.16 # 1.02 # 1.01 2006: 1.28 2007: 1.48 2008: 1.44 2009: 1.38 2010: 1.27 2011: 1.16 2012: 1.11 2013: 1.02 2014: 1.08 2015: 1.01

OE/VRM $4.86 $3.94 # $3.85 # $2.87 # $3.45 # $3.71 2006: 4.86 2007: 3.94 2008: 3.55 2009: 3.85 2010: 3.61 2011: 2.87 2012: 3.14 2013: 3.45 2014: 3.55 2015: 3.71

OE/PMT $6.98 $6.58 # $6.18 # $4.33 # $6.18 # $6.48 2006: 6.98 2007: 6.58 2008: 5.1 2009: 6.18 2010: 5.2 2011: 4.33 2012: 5.29 2013: 6.18 2014: 6.06 2015: 6.48

UPT/VRM 0.16 0.15 # 0.15 # 0.14 # 0.14 # 0.14 2006: .16 2007: .15 2008: .15 2009: .15 2010: .14 2011: .14 2012: .14 2013: .14 2014: .14 2015: .14

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

17.3%

0.0%
70.0%

12.7%

0.4%

99.6%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.matbus.com/

