http://www.matbus.com/ 500 Center Avenue P.O. Box 779 Moorhead, MN 56561

City of Moorhead dba Metropolitan Area Transit 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information					
Jrbanized Area Statistics - 2		nsumption			Database I			Sources of Operatin		_	Operating Fu	nding Sou	
argo, ND-MN		1,912,110 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 50026			Fares and Directly Generated		\$525,442	17.3%		
70 Square Miles 176,676 Population		492,839 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 1,668 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds		\$1,008	0.0%		
									State Funds	\$2,132,747	70.0%		12.7%
194 Pop. Rank out	of 498 UZAs	1,305 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips				F	ederal Assistance	\$386,000	12.7%		
		0 A	verage Sunday Unl	inked Trips									
								Total Ope	ating Funds Expended	\$3,045,197	100.0%		17.3%
									· ·				
ervice Area Statistics		Service Supplied						Sources of Capital Funds Expende				70.0%	
26 Square Miles	552,273 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)						Fares and	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%			
48,036 Population		nue Hours (VRH)					Local Funds	\$668	0.4%				
				Maximum Service ((OMS)				State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
				r Maximum Service	,			1	ederal Assistance	\$183,481	99.6%		
		10	chicles Available it		(TAILO)				cuci al 7 (SSIStarioc	φ100,401	55.070	Capital Fundi	na Sourc
			Modal Charac	toriotion				Tatalo	whet Founds, Foundation	\$184.149	100.0%	oupitui i unui	ng oouro
			Woudi Charac	tensucs				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$184,149	100.070		
	Vehicles Op												
Iodal Overview	in Maximum Service				s of Capital Funds			Summary of Operatin		ing Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$328,775	11.9%		
emand Response	-	3	\$157,320	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$157,320		rials and Supplies	\$401,460	14.6%		
us	-	8	\$1,892	\$0	\$0	\$24,937	\$26,829		ed Transportation	\$1,269,407	46.1%		
otal	-	11	\$159,212	\$0	\$0	\$24,937	\$184,149	Other O	perating Expenses	\$754,882	27.4%	99.6%	
									al Operating Expenses	\$2,754,524	100.0%		
									Cash Expenditures	\$106,677			
								Purcha	ed Transportation				
								(Re	ported Separately)	\$183,996 *			
peration Characteristics								Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available					
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direction	al for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Av	erage Fle
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mil	es Service	Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles Ag	je in Year
emand Response	\$275,623	\$55,271	\$157,320	42,548	10,172	74,339	6,505	(.0 4	3		25.0%	3
us	\$2,478,901	\$368,115	\$26,829	1,869,562	482,667	477,934	34,812	C	.0 12	8		33.3%	5
otal	\$2,754,524	\$423,386	\$184,149	1,912,110	492,839	552,273	41,317	0	.0 16	11		31.3%	
erformance Measures			rvice Efficiency						Service Eff				
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		perating Expenses per	Unlinked			ed Trips pe
lode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Ver	icle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass		nlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Re	
emand Response		\$3.71		\$42.37		Demand Response		\$6.48	\$27.10		0.1		1
lus		\$5.19		\$71.21		Bus		\$1.33	\$5.14		1.0		13
Total		\$4.99		\$66.67		Total		\$1.44	\$5.59		0.9		11.
	la Ravanua	O	DesserverMiles	Linked Deeper	nger Trip per Vehicle				Operating Expense pe	- Deesee Miles		- ······	
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus					ger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per Veh Mile: Bus Mile: Demand Res				Operating Expense pe Demand Re				
00	\$1.50	540		2.00		\$6.00	while. Demand Resp	\$8.00		0.20	TREVEITUE IN	ne. Demand Respe	1130
				1.50			_	\$6.00		0.15			
00	\$1.00			1.00		\$4.00		54.00		0.10			
00	\$0.50					\$2.00		÷1.00		0.10			
				0.50				\$2.00					

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.